
Camp.Interprovinciale LIBERO SOLO DANCE  Cat. Internazionali - 

SENIORES (F)

MASSA - 24/02/2024

Solo Dance Ladies Seniores

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName SD    FDClub

 1  1630 R.APUANA CARRARA  54.10GIORGI LAURA GIULIA

 2  23599 FOLLONICA H.1952  48.72GIOVANNELLI MELISSA

 3  3995 POLISPORTIVA ROBUR A.S.D.  47.96GRAZZINI SOFIA

 4  4569 SKATING CLUB MASSA  41.15DALLE LUCHE ANNA

 5  546 PATT. CALENZANO  38.58MARNICA CHIARA

 6  6630 R.APUANA CARRARA  36.08CUCURNIA CAMILLA

 7  746 PATT. CALENZANO  35.53GIANNINI ALESSIA
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MASSA - 24/02/2024

Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

Camp.Interprovinciale LIBERO SOLO DANCE  Cat. Internazionali - 

SENIORES (F)

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Club TES PCS DED Total

 28.75  25.35  0.0  54.10630 R.APUANA CARRARAGIORGI LAURA GIULIA 1
 22.10  26.62  0.0  48.723599 FOLLONICA H.1952GIOVANNELLI MELISSA 2
 23.90  24.06  0.0  47.96995 POLISPORTIVA ROBUR A.S.D.GRAZZINI SOFIA 3
 23.60  17.55  0.0  41.15569 SKATING CLUB MASSADALLE LUCHE ANNA 4
 18.10  20.48  0.0  38.5846 PATT. CALENZANOMARNICA CHIARA 5
 20.00  16.08  0.0  36.08630 R.APUANA CARRARACUCURNIA CAMILLA 6
 18.15  17.38  0.0  35.5346 PATT. CALENZANOGIANNINI ALESSIA 7

Event Manager TOS BERNINI VERONICA Specialist LIG TRUCCO DIEGO

Data Operator TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA Referee TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE

Judge 1 TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE Judge 2 TOS BALLERINI CHIARA
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Camp.Interprovinciale LIBERO SOLO DANCE  Cat. Internazionali - 

SENIORES (F)

MASSA - 24/02/2024

Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GIORGI LAURA GIULIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0  6.90 6.90ClSq3  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

 0.00 0 0  7.10 7.10DSSq3  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.50 -1 -1  5.50 6.00Tr3  3 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.25 0 -1  6.25 6.50FoSq2  4 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 0.00 0 0  3.00 3.00ChStS  5 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 28.75 29.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1
 28.75  25.35  0.00  54.10

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.00  5.00  5.001.3

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.75  4.75  4.751.3

Performance/Execution  4.75  4.75  4.751.3

Choreography/Composition  5.00  5.00  5.001.3

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  25.35

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager TOS BERNINI VERONICA

Specialist LIG TRUCCO DIEGO

Data Operator TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

Referee TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
Judge 1 TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
Judge 2 TOS BALLERINI CHIARA
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Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GIOVANNELLI MELISSA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0  5.50 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.40 -1 -1  4.60 5.00FoSq1  2 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 0.00 0 0  3.00 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 0.00 0 0  6.00 6.00Tr3  4 Dance Traveling Traveling

 0.00 0 0  3.00 3.00ClSqB  5 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

 22.10 22.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2
 22.10  26.62  0.00  48.72

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.25  5.00  5.121.3

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.00  5.25  5.121.3

Performance/Execution  4.75  5.50  5.121.3

Choreography/Composition  5.00  5.25  5.121.3

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  26.62

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager TOS BERNINI VERONICA

Specialist LIG TRUCCO DIEGO

Data Operator TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

Referee TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
Judge 1 TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
Judge 2 TOS BALLERINI CHIARA
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Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GRAZZINI SOFIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0  6.90 6.90ClSq3  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.40 -1 -1  5.10 5.50DSSq2  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 0.00 0 0  3.00 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.50 -1 -1  5.50 6.00Tr3  4 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.60 -2 -2  3.40 4.00FoSqB  5 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 23.90 25.40

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3
 23.90  24.06  0.00  47.96

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.75  5.00  4.881.3

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.50  4.50  4.501.3

Performance/Execution  4.50  4.00  4.251.3

Choreography/Composition  4.75  5.00  4.881.3

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  24.06

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager TOS BERNINI VERONICA

Specialist LIG TRUCCO DIEGO

Data Operator TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

Referee TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
Judge 1 TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
Judge 2 TOS BALLERINI CHIARA
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Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

DALLE LUCHE ANNA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.50 -1 -1  7.20 7.70Tr3  1 Dance Traveling Traveling %

-0.50 -1 -1  6.00 6.50FoSq2  2 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.30 -1 -1  2.70 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.60 -1 -2  4.90 5.50DSSq2  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.20 -1 -1  2.80 3.00ChStS  5 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 23.60 25.70

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4
 23.60  17.55  0.00  41.15

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  3.75  3.621.3

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  3.00  3.121.3

Performance/Execution  3.50  3.25  3.381.3

Choreography/Composition  3.50  3.25  3.381.3

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.55

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager TOS BERNINI VERONICA

Specialist LIG TRUCCO DIEGO

Data Operator TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

Referee TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
Judge 1 TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
Judge 2 TOS BALLERINI CHIARA
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Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MARNICA CHIARA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -1 -1  4.60 5.00FoSq1  1 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.40 -1 -1  4.10 4.50Tr2  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.30 -1 -1  2.70 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

 0.00 0 0  3.00 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.30 -1 -1  3.70 4.00DSSq1  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 18.10 19.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5
 18.10  20.48  0.00  38.58

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.00  3.75  3.881.3

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  3.75  3.751.3

Performance/Execution  4.00  4.25  4.121.3

Choreography/Composition  4.00  4.00  4.001.3

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.48

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager TOS BERNINI VERONICA

Specialist LIG TRUCCO DIEGO

Data Operator TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

Referee TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
Judge 1 TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
Judge 2 TOS BALLERINI CHIARA
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Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CUCURNIA CAMILLA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.50 -1 -1  4.80 5.30ClSq2  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-1.00 -2 -2  5.00 6.00Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.30 -1 -1  3.70 4.00DSSq1  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.30 -1 -1  3.70 4.00FoSqB  4 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.20 -1 -1  2.80 3.00ChStS  5 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 20.00 22.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6
 20.00  16.08  0.00  36.08

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  3.25  3.121.3

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  3.00  3.001.3

Performance/Execution  3.25  3.25  3.251.3

Choreography/Composition  3.00  3.00  3.001.3

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.08

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager TOS BERNINI VERONICA

Specialist LIG TRUCCO DIEGO

Data Operator TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

Referee TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
Judge 1 TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
Judge 2 TOS BALLERINI CHIARA
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Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GIANNINI ALESSIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -1  2.70 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.25 -1 0  6.25 6.50FoSq2  2 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.20 -1 -1  2.80 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.80 -2 -2  3.70 4.50Tr2  4 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.30 -1 -1  2.70 3.00DSSqB  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 18.15 20.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7
 18.15  17.38  0.00  35.53

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  3.75  3.621.3

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  3.25  3.251.3

Performance/Execution  3.00  3.50  3.251.3

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.25  3.251.3

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.38

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager TOS BERNINI VERONICA

Specialist LIG TRUCCO DIEGO

Data Operator TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

Referee TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
Judge 1 TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
Judge 2 TOS BALLERINI CHIARA
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